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Cardinal Newman High School 

Higher and National 5 Prelim Timetable 

Please note that during the prelim diet if you do not have an exam you should attend class 

as normal.  

You should be at the location of your Prelim at least 10 minutes before the start time to allow you to 

get settled.  Please check the S4 Social Area for Seat Numbers and any changes of location the day 

before each exam. 

Please note that some prelim exams will start at 12 noon. The canteen will be open to sell soup 

and cold lunches/snack prior to the exam for lunch on those days .  

If you miss a prelim through illness departments will try to accommodate a new arrangement for 

you to sit however this may not always be possible. 

If you have two exams on the one day the departments will make arrangements with you to sit 

one on another day. 

Date Subject Level Times 
There may be some 
minor alterations to 
these times. All students 
with be notified in 
advance if this is the 
case. 

Location 
THIS MAY CHANGE AND WILL 
BE CONFIRMED ON THE 
SEATING PLANS THE DAY 
BEFORE THE EXAMS 

Friday 29 
Nov 

Practical 
Cookery Part I 
Timeplan 
 

National 5 12.45-2.45 DEPARTMENT 

Mon 
2nd 

Modern Studies 
(33) 
 
 
Modern Studies  
(35) 
  
Business (15) 
 
Cake Craft (20) 

National 5 
 
 
Higher 
Paper I 
Paper II 
 
National 5 
 
National 5  

9.00-11.20 
 
 
9-10.45 
11.30- 12.45 
 
 
9-11 
 
9-9.45 Written Paper 
10-3.45 Practical Prelim 

GAMES HALL 

Tuesday 
3rd 

English  
(172+ 48) 
 
 
 
 
 
Physics (9) 

National 5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Higher 

9-10am RUAE 
10.20- 11.50 Critical 
Reading 
 
 
 
 
9-9.45 
10.15-12.30 
 

GAMES HALL (140) 
 
+ Maths or  English Class rooms 
 
GAMES HALL 
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Wed  
4th 

 

Maths (116) 
 
 
 
 
 
Business (30) 
 
 
 
Physics (19) 
 
Drama (17) 

S5 National 5 
 
 
 
 
 
Higher 
 
 
 
National 5 
 
National 5 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Paper I 
9-10 
Paper II 
10.45-11.45 
 
 
12-2.45 
 
 
 
12-2.30 
 
1.15-2.45 

GAMES HALL 
 
 
 
 
 
GAMES HALL 
 
 
 
GAMES HALL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Thursday 
5th  

Maths  (75) 
 
 
 
Music 
 
 
Chemistry (43) 

National 5 

S4 National 5 
 
 
Higher 
 
 
Higher 
 
 

9-10. 
11-12.15 
 
 
9-10 
 
 
9-11.30 
 
 

GAMES HALL 
 
 
 
DEPARTMENT 
 
 
GAMES HALL 
 

Friday 
6th 

History  (144) 
 
Geography (33) 
 
 
Music 
Technology  
 
Photography 
(20) 

National 5 
 
National 5 
 
 
Higher 
 
 
Higher 

9-11.20 
 
12.30-2.50 
 
 
1.30-2.15 
 
 
1.50-2.50 

GAMES HALL 
 
GAMES HALL 
 
 
DEPARTMENT 
RM 3.15  
 
GAMES HALL 

Monday 
9th 

HFT   (13) 
  
 
Biology (128)  
 
 
Human Biology  
(60) 

Higher 
Advanced Higher  
 
National 5 
 
 
Higher 
Paper I 
Paper II 

9-11 
9-11 
 
1.15-3.45 
 
 
9-11.30 
 
 

GAMES HALL 
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Tuesday 
10th 

 

 

 

 

 

Maths  (64) 
 
 
Practical Wood 
(38)  
 
 
PE (123) 

Higher 
 
 
National 5 
 
 
 
S4 National 5 
write-up 

9-10 
11-12 
 
9-10 
 
 
 
1.30-2.30 

GAMES HALL 
 
 
GAMES HALL 
 
 
 
GAMES HALL 
 
 
GAMES HALL 
 
 

Wed 
11th  

 
Practical 
Cookery  (20) 
 
 
English Higher 
(172) 
 
 
 
Spanish (34) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
National 5 
Written Paper 
 
 
1hr 30 
1hr 30 
 
 
 
National 5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
9.00-10 
 
 
 
9-10.30 
11-12.30 
 
 
 
12.45-2.15 
Reading and writing  
 
Listening   30 minutes. 
2.25 2.55 
 
 
 

 
GAMES HALL 
 
 
 
GAMES HALL 
GAMES HALL 
 
 
 
GAMES HALL 
(lunchtime invigilation) 
 
 
CLASSROOMS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Thur 
12th  

History (53) 
 
 
Politics (19) 
 
 
S5/6 Graphics 
(12) 
 
Music 
 
Art and Design  
(36) 

Higher 
 
 
Higher 
 
 
Higher 
National 5 S5/6 
 
National 5 
 
National 5 

 

9-10.30 (Britain and 
Europe) 
 
9-10.45 
11.15-12.30 
 
9-11.30 
 
 
9-9.45 
 
1.30-2.15pm 

GAMES HALL 
 
 
 
 
 
GAMES HALL 
 
 
DEPARTMENT 
 
GAMES HALL 
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Fri 
13th 

Chemistry (107) 
 
 
 
Geography (13) 
 
 
Computing  (12) 

National 5 
2hrs 30 minutes 
 
 
Higher 
 
 
Higher 
 

9-11.30 
 
 
 
9-10.50 
11.20-12.30 
 
9-11 

GAMES HALL 
 
 
 
GAMES HALL 
 
 
DEPARTMENT 

Monday 
16th 

 

 

 

 

 

HFT (18) 
Computing (39) 
 
 Spanish (16) 
 
 
 
 

National 5 
National 5 
 
Higher 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9-10.50 
9-11 
 
Reading and Directed 
Writing  9-11 
Listening     11.30-12 
 
 

DEPARTMENT 
 
 
DEPARTMENT 
 
 
 
 

Tues  
17th 

 
RMPS (13) 
 
 
 
Art and Design 
(23) 
 
Hospitality 
Practical 
Cookery (20) 

 
Higher 
 
 
 
Higher 
 
 
National 5 
Practical 

 
9-11.15 
 
11.30-12.15 
 
9-10 
 
 
All day 

 
DEPARTMENT 
 
DEPARTMENT 
 
 
 
DEPARTMENT 

Wed 
18th 

Art 
Portfolio 

All levels All day DEPARTMENT 

     
 


