Cardinal Newman High School

Higher and National 5 Prelim Timetable

Please note that during the prelim diet if you do not have an exam you should attend class as normal.

You should be at the location of your Prelim at least 10 minutes before the start time to allow you to get settled. Please check the S4 Social Area for Seat Numbers and any changes of location the day before each exam.

Please note that some prelim exams will start at 12 noon. The canteen will be open to sell soup and cold lunches/snack prior to the exam for lunch on those days.

If you miss a prelim through illness departments will try to accommodate a new arrangement for you to sit however this may not always be possible.

If you have two exams on the one day the departments will make arrangements with you to sit one on another day.

		_		
Date	Subject	Level	Times There may be some minor alterations to these times. All students with be notified in advance if this is the case.	Location THIS MAY CHANGE AND WILL BE CONFIRMED ON THE SEATING PLANS THE DAY BEFORE THE EXAMS
Friday 29 Nov	Practical Cookery Part I Timeplan	National 5	12.45-2.45	DEPARTMENT
Mon 2nd	Modern Studies (33) Modern Studies (35) Business (15) Cake Craft (20)	National 5 Higher Paper I Paper II National 5 National 5	9.00-11.20 9-10.45 11.30- 12.45 9-11 9-9.45 Written Paper 10-3.45 Practical Prelim	GAMES HALL
Tuesday 3rd	English (172+ 48) Physics (9)	National 5 Higher	9-10am RUAE 10.20- 11.50 Critical Reading 9-9.45 10.15-12.30	GAMES HALL (140) + Maths or English Class rooms GAMES HALL

Wed 4th	Maths (116)	S5 National 5	Paper I 9-10 Paper II 10.45-11.45	GAMES HALL
	Business (30)	Higher	12-2.45	GAMES HALL
	Physics (19)	National 5	12-2.30	GAMES HALL
	Drama (17)	National 5	1.15-2.45	
- 1	24 (75)		0.40	CANATCHIAL
Thursday 5 th	Maths (75)	National 5 S4 National 5	9-10. 11-12.15	GAMES HALL
	Music	Higher	9-10	DEPARTMENT
	Chemistry (43)	Higher	9-11.30	GAMES HALL
Friday	History (144)	National 5	9-11.20	GAMES HALL
6 th	Geography (33)	National 5	12.30-2.50	GAMES HALL
	Music Technology	Higher	1.30-2.15	DEPARTMENT RM 3.15
	Photography (20)	Higher	1.50-2.50	GAMES HALL
Monday 9 th	HFT (13)	Higher Advanced Higher	9-11 9-11	GAMES HALL
	Biology (128)	National 5	1.15-3.45	
	Human Biology (60)	Higher Paper I Paper II	9-11.30	

Tuesday 10 th	Maths (64)	Higher	9-10 11-12	GAMES HALL
	Practical Wood (38)	National 5	9-10	GAMES HALL
	PE (123)	S4 National 5 write-up	1.30-2.30	GAMES HALL
				GAMES HALL
Wed 11 th	Practical Cookery (20)	National 5 Written Paper	9.00-10	GAMES HALL
	English Higher (172)	1hr 30 1hr 30	9-10.30 11-12.30	GAMES HALL GAMES HALL
	Spanish (34)	National 5	12.45-2.15 Reading and writing	GAMES HALL (lunchtime invigilation)
			Listening 30 minutes. 2.25 2.55	CLASSROOMS
Thur 12 th	History (53)	Higher	9-10.30 (Britain and Europe)	GAMES HALL
	Politics (19)	Higher	9-10.45 11.15-12.30	
	S5/6 Graphics (12)	Higher National 5 S5/6	9-11.30	GAMES HALL
	Music	National 5	9-9.45	DEPARTMENT
	Art and Design (36)	National 5	1.30-2.15pm	GAMES HALL

	T	T	T	
Fri 13 th	Chemistry (107)	National 5 2hrs 30 minutes	9-11.30	GAMES HALL
	Geography (13)	Higher	9-10.50 11.20-12.30	GAMES HALL
	Computing (12)	Higher	9-11	DEPARTMENT
Monday 16 th	HFT (18) Computing (39)	National 5 National 5	9-10.50 9-11	DEPARTMENT
	Spanish (16)	Higher	Reading and Directed Writing 9-11 Listening 11.30-12	DEPARTMENT
Tues 17 th	RMPS (13)	Higher	9-11.15 11.30-12.15	DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT
	Art and Design (23)	Higher	9-10	DEDARTMENT
	Hospitality Practical Cookery (20)	National 5 Practical	All day	DEPARTMENT
Wed 18th	Art Portfolio	All levels	All day	DEPARTMENT